
THE	IAWPCS	BLACK	&	AMBER	AND	YOUNGSTOCK	BRONZE	ROSETTE	AND	PERFORMANCE	MEDAL	
SHOW	

RAHEEN	NA	GUN,	KILKENNY,	IRELAND	

SUNDAY	6TH	AUGUST	2017	

	

WPCS	Rosette	Led	classes	–	Judge	Heather	Banbury	

	

Section	A	Yearling	

No	entries	

Section	A	2	&	3	yr	olds	

104	Josephine	O’Driscoll	Waitwith	Wild	Willow	1747385	 2nd	
142	Dennis	Halpenny	Idyllic	Intricate	172425	 	 	 1st	

	

Section	A	4	and	over	
105	Josephine	O’Driscoll	Waitwith	Sabrina	139577	 	 1st	
130	Daphne	Scholts	Llanfrechfa	Desire	154763	 	 	 2nd	
137	Ann	Marie	O’Neill	Cosford	Wendlebury	82144	 	 3rd	

Section	A	Championship	Champion:	Waitwith	Sabrina									Reserve:	Idyllic	Intricate	

Section	B	Yearling	

98	Carol	Power	Garnagree	Chilli	103029		 	 	 2nd	
99	Carol	Power	Garnagree	Golden	Bravado	102795	 	 1st	

	

Section	B	2	&	3	year	olds	

No	entries	

	

Section	B	4	years	and	over	
106	Josephine	O’Driscoll	Carrwood	Forget-me-Not	156552	 3rd	
111	Mary	Carter	Glynsylen	Magellan	902034	 	 	 1st	
150	Michaela	Steyn	Keating	Wian	William	9506	 	 	 2nd	

	

Section	B	Championship						Champion:	Glynsylen	Magellan						Reserve:	Wian	William	

	

Section	C	&	D	Youngstock	
No	entries	



Section	C	&	D	4	years	and	over	
101	Dawn	Thomas	Brenig	Meltigedig	80787	 	 	 3rd	
103	Susan	Drum	Gwynfaes	Mellten	90234	 	 	 1st	
102	Susan	Drum	Abercippyn	Melfed	Ddu	51828		 	 2nd	

Section	C	&	D	Championship				Champion:	Gwynfaes	Mellten							Reserve:	Abercippyn	Melfed	Ddu	

Part	bred	yearling	
No	entries	

Part	bred	2	&	3	years	old	
No	entries	

Part	bred	4	years	and	over	
118	Nesta	FitzGerald	Brandon	Brief	Encounter	20480	 	 3rd	
125	Marian	Judge	Waterglades	Gemini	23153	 	 	 2nd	
127	Margaret	Green		Goldengrove	Hermione	22712	 	 1st	
158	Elizabeth	Byrne	Bonnetsrath	Kyle-Glass	9041	 	 4th	

Part	bred	Championship:			Champion:	Goldengrove	Hermione										Reserve:		Waterglades	Gemini	

	

Welsh	Registered	Brood	Mare	with	Foal	at	foot	
100	Carol	Power	Kilcreene	Poise	122831	 	 	 2nd	
105	Josephine	O’Driscoll	Waitwith	Sabrina	139577	 	 1st	

Welsh	Foal	Championship					Champion:	Hollycreek	Sir	Selby	(ex	Waitwith	Sabrina)			Reserve:	
Garnagree	Sorrel	(ex	Kilcreene	Poise)	

	

RIDDEN	WPCS	PERFORMANCE	MEDAL	

Pure	Bred	Lead	Rein	
112	Tessa	Gunn	Erwfair	Nora	135712	(Eva	Gunn)	 	 2nd	
128	Margaret	Green	Kilcreene	Carmela	170274	(Imogen	Lawless	Green)		 	
130	Daphne	Scholts	Llanfrechfa	Desire	154763	(Patrick	Byrne)	
131	Bianca	Lennon	Ebony	Flash	Miss	128013	(Abigail	Byrne)		
132	Cheryl	Cusack	Muskerry	Goldfinger	58856	(Cian	Cusack)	 3rd	
141	Emily	Widger	Briolen	Cindy	169704	(Eamon	Mackey)		 4th	
144	Tara	Hudson	Seaview	Romeo	72632	(Charlotte	Hudson)	 1st	
	

Part	Bred	Lead	Rein	
No	entries	

First	Ridden	Pure	&	Part	Bred	
111	Mary	Carter	Glynsylen	Magellan	92034	
119	Caroline	Mullen	Littlewern	Chelsea	142669	(Carla	Mullen)	 3rd	
132	Cheryl	Cusack	Muskerry	Goldfinger	58856	(Conor	Cusack)		 1st	
138	Emily	Widger	Brynoffa	Jonquil	145414	(Hannah	Mackey)	 2nd	 	
113	Melissa	O’Connor	Linksbury	Cinderella	138523	(Ciara	O’Connor)	 4th	



First	Year	First	Ridden	Pure	&	Part	Bred	
111	Mary	Carter	Glynsylen	Magellan	92034	
130	Daphne	Sholts	Llanfrechfa	Desire	154763	(Patrick	Byrne)		
132	Cheryl	Cusack	Muskerry	Goldfinger	58856	(Conor	Cusack)	 1st	
144	Tara	Hudson	Seaview	Romeo	72632	(Charlotte	Hudson)	 4th	
118	Fiona	Goor	Ridgehill	Ryan	79101	(Charlotte	Goor)	 	 2nd	
119	Caroline	Mullen	Littlewern	Chelsea	142669	(Carla	Mullen)	 3rd	

Mini	Championship								Champion:	Muskerry	Goldfinger							Reserve:	Seaview	Romeo	

Ridden	Pure	Bred	
101	Dawn	Thomas		Brenig	Mellitgedig	80787		 	 	 4th			
103	Susan	Drum	Gwynfaes	Mellten	136135	 	 	 1st	
106	Josephine	O’Driscoll	Carrwood	Forget-me-not	156552	 	
115	Melissa	O’Connor	Lucifer	59510	(Jordan	Murphy)	 	 2nd	
119	Caroline	Mullen	Littlewern	Chelsea	142669	
150	Michaela	Steyn-Keating	Wian	William	64128	 	 3rd	

Ridden	Part	Bred	
125	Marian	Judge	Waterglades	Gemini	23153	 	 	 2nd	
127	Margaret	Green	Goldengrove	Hermione	22712		 	 1st	
140	Emily	Widger	Mountpleasant	Rosebud	26384	
158	Elizabeth	Byrne	Bonnetsrath	Kyle-Glass	9041	 	 3rd	

Ridden	Championship							Champion:	Gwynfaes	Mellten								Reserve:	Lucifer	

Black	&	Amber	Supreme	Championship				Champion:	Muskerry	Goldfinger					Reserve:	Seaview	
Romeo	

Shamrock	(Irish	Bred)	Championship				Champion:	Muskerry	Goldfinger				Reserve:	Goldengrove	
Hermione	

 
	
	
	

	
	

	

	

	

	

	
	
	

	


